TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Regional Eye Center, P.C.		08/03/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Intellectual Properties, LLC
Street Address:	135 West Ravine Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2C
City:	Kingsport
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428525	CATARACT CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: worr@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Wade R. Orr
Address Line 1: 900 South Gay St.
Address Line 2: PO Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59969.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade R. Orr
Signature:	/WadeROrr/
	IRADEWARA

900230229 REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0633

2/19RE9E

CH \$40 00

Date:	08/03/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=6811700-topto-20120803-Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=6811700-topto-20120803-Assignment_Executed#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

The Regional Eye Center, P.C., a corporation of the State of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 135 West Ravine Road, Suite 2C, Kingsport, TN 37660 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owner of the service mark CATARACT CENTER OF EXCELLENCE for use in connection with medical services, namely, surgical and other medical treatments of cataracts and associated care and management of cataract conditions (hereinafter the "Services"), and all service marks, trademarks, and/or trade names containing any form of the phrase "Cataract Center of Excellence" alone or together with any other words, letters, or designs (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") as used for or in connection with the Services, and the owner of the following United States Registration for one form of the Marks:

Mark U. S. Reg. No. Registration Date

CATARACT CENTER OF EXCELLENCE & Design 3,428,525 November 18, 1997

has assigned and hereby does assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to Southern Intellectual Properties, LLC, a limited liability company of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 135 West Ravine Road, Suite 2C, Kingsport, TN 37660 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees and covenants to sign all further papers and do any/all further acts reasonably necessary to document and effectuate this assignment and to fully vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Date: 8/3/2012

The Regional Eye Center, P.C.

John Williams, CEO

l

STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
COUNTY OF SULLIVAN)	
Before me, a Notary Public of the state and county mentioned, personally a Williams, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, acknowledged within instrument for the purposes therein contained.	ppeared John I that she executed the
WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in him sport, Tennessee Quart, 2012.	e this _3^d day of
Consula Shay Don Notary Public	te ₁
STATE OF My Commission Expires: 4/19/11	م و
TENNESSEE *******************************	
WAN COUP	